
MATCH TIME  2:13

HOLD 0-1 BREAK 0-1 HOLD 1-0

HOLD 1-1 HOLD 0-2 BREAK 2-0

BREAK 2-1 HOLD 1-2 HOLD 3-0

BREAK 2-2 BREAK 2-2 BREAK 4-0

HOLD 2-3 HOLD 3-2 HOLD 5-0

HOLD 3-3 BREAK 4-2 HOLD 5-1

HOLD 3-4 HOLD 5-2 HOLD 6-1

BREAK 3-5 HOLD 5-3

HOLD 3-6 BREAK 5-4

BREAK 6-4

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK RNK ROUND RESULT

2026 19 KAROLINA MUCHOVA 52 MARIA SAKKARI SF DOHA WTA 1000 3-6  6-4  6-1

2023 17 KAROLINA MUCHOVA 8 MARIA SAKKARI R16 CINCINNATI WTA 1000 6-3  2-6  6-3

2023 43 KAROLINA MUCHOVA 8 MARIA SAKKARI R1 ROLAND GARROS GRAND SLAM 7-6(5)  7-5

2022 81 KAROLINA MUCHOVA 3 MARIA SAKKARI R2 ROLAND GARROS GRAND SLAM 7-6(5)  7-6(4)

2021 20 KAROLINA MUCHOVA 19 MARIA SAKKARI R16 MADRID WTA 1000 6-0  6-7(9)  7-5

2016 95 MARIA SAKKARI 219 KAROLINA MUCHOVA QF SHARM EL SHEIKH 38 ITF 100K 6-4  6-1

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[10] 13 CAN

52 GRE

28

418 CZE

[Q] 48 CZE

35 ROU

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[14] 19 CZE

[2] 2 POL

[Q] 73 FRA

[6] 8 ITA

[WC] 85 TUR

DIRECT ENTRY

ROUND 3 VARVARA GRACHEVA 7-6(3)  6-0  |  1:30

ROUND 2 JASMINE PAOLINI 6-4  6-2  |  1:23

ROUND 1 ZEYNEP SONMEZ 6-1  6-3  |  1:21

SEMIFINAL KAROLINA MUCHOVA 6-3  4-6  1-6  |  2:13

QUARTERFINAL IGA SWIATEK 2-6  6-4  7-5  |  2:29

ROUND 1 JAQUELINE CRISTIAN 6-2  6-3  |  1:31

DIRECT ENTRY

MARIA SAKKARI -52- (GRE) 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

QUARTERFINAL ANNA KALINSKAYA 6-3  6-4  |  1:28

ROUND 3 KAROLINA PLISKOVA 5-2  RET  |  0:38

ROUND 2 TEREZA VALENTOVA 6-1  6-4  |  1:22

TONIGHT MARKS THE 5TH TOUR-LEVEL MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TREMENDOUS TALENTS - AND THEIR FIRST ENCOUNTER 

SINCE A ROUND OF 16 CLASH 3-YEARS-AGO IN CINCINNATI. KAROLINA MIUCHOVA REMAINS UNDEFEATED.

[14] KAROLINA MUCHOVA -19- (CZE) 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

FINAL VICTORIA MBOKO NEXT

SEMIFINAL MARIA SAKKARI 3-6  6-4  6-1  |  2:13

MARIA SAKKARI KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

MARIA SAKKARI

52 GREMARIA SAKKARI

SET 1 SET 2

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

MARIA SAKKARI

6 4

SEMIFINALS
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-6  MATCH-3  CENTER COURT

RANK NATSEED SINGLES

[14] KAROLINA MUCHOVA CZE19

SET-1 SET-2 SET-3

3 6 6

1

SET 3

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

MARIA SAKKARI

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

LOSING PLAYER CATEGORY

MARIA SAKKARI MARIA SAKKARI

MARIA SAKKARI MARIA SAKKARI

WINNING PLAYER EVENT

KAROLINA MUCHOVA KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

MARIA SAKKARI

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

KAROLINA MUCHOVA

MARIA SAKKARI

MARIA SAKKARI



AGE: 29

DETAIL … INJURIES HAVE BEEN A CHALLENGE TO CONSISTENT RANKINGS

 SEP-2023 | After reaching her first WTA-1000 in Cincinnati and the US Open Semifinals

 INJURED after the 2021 US Open, did not play again until Miami-2022 (Abdominal/back - 7-months)

 In 2022, during her comeback - rolled her ankle at Roland Garros | Was still recovering at start of 2023

2026 SEMIFINALIST  | QUARTERFINALIST IN 2019 DEBUT (AS QUALIFIER)

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 19 F

2025

2024

2023 123 R2

2022

2021

2020 27 R2

2019 132 QF

RESULT

F

R4

SF

2023 ROLAND GARROS FINALIST  |  4-TIME MAJOR SEMIFINALIST

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

TITLES: 1 FINALS: 7

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 1

2025 0 0

2024 0 2

2023 0 2

2022 0 0

2021 0 0

2020 0 0

2019 1 1

2014-18 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

 F: Doha-1000

 

 PARIS 2024 - Singles R1 fell to Leylah Fernandez  | Doubles fell in the Bronze Medal match  alongside Linda Noskova

 WIMBLEDON: First Major QF

Q1 Q2 R3  US: Qualified, upset Muguruza in R2

Q1

 WRIST INJURY | (SEP-2023 to JUN-2024)    F: Palermo-250, Beijing-1000

 Started season ranked outside top-150 | Roland Garros Final, Cincinnati-1000 Final, US Open SF | Cracked top-10

 INJURIES CONTINUED 2.5 MONTHS OF THE SEASON - HAD TO RELY ON SPECIAL RANKINGS WHEN SHE RETURNED

OLYMPICS

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP  2-TIME SEMIFINALIST  |  Since 2019 … 5 TIES  |  3-2 overall in Singles and Doubles

UNITED CUP  2025 SEMIFINALIST |  Debut … went (2-2 Singles), (1-1 Doubles) .. Helping lift Czechia to the Final-4 alongside Tomas Machac

 

 

 R1 Magda Linette,  R2 fell to Kiki Bertens #6   |  2-6, 4-6

DOHA-1000

AUSTRALIAN OPEN

BRISBANE-500

[14] KAROLINA MUCHOVA -19 (CZE)

 R1 Trevisan-25 (2-sets),  R2 fell to Garcia-5   |  greuling battle: 7-6(3), 5-7, 4-6

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

THROUGH TO DOHA'S FINAL-4 FOR THE FIRST TIME - SHE HASN'T DROPPED A SET ALL WEEK - CONTINUING HER STELLAR 

RUN SINCE WEEK-1 ... WHERE SHE EARNED A PAIR OF TOP-10 TRIUMPHS OVER EKATERINA ALEXANDROVA AND ELENA 

RYBAKINA TO REACH THE BRISBANE SEMIFINALS. RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #8, SHE'S A ROLAND GARROS FINALIST, 

OWNS 1 WTA SINGLES TITLE, AND IS A 6-TIME FINALIST ON TOUR - INCLUDING RUNS TO THE CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHES 

IN CINCINNATI AND BEIJING. TONIGHT, BACK UNDER THE LIGHTS IN DOHA, SHE BATTLES FOR A SPOT IN HER 3RD WTA-

1000 FINAL. FROM CZECHIA - FANS, LET'S HEAR IT FOR KAROLINA MUCHOVA.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

19 8

SINGLES RESULTS: 9-3

DETAIL

 R1 Cristian-35 (2),  R2 [Q] Valentova-48 (2),  R3 Pliskova-418 (retired),  QF Kalinskaya-28 (2),  SF Sakkari-52 (3),  F Mboko-13

 

 

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN

 Debut: Won 3 Qualifying matches, beat Sam Stosur and Su-Wei Hsieh to reach QF (Fell to Svitolina #7 )

 R1 Cristian-35 (2),  R2 [Q] Valentova-48 (2),  R3 Pliskova-418 (retired),  QF Kalinskaya-28 (2),  SF Sakkari-52 (3),  F Mboko-13

 R1 Cristian-35 (2-sets),  R2 Parks-99 (3-sets),  R3 Linette-50 (2-sets),  R4 fell to Gauff-3  (3-sets)

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 11-2

EVENT DETAIL

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 51-26

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

 R1 BYE,  R2 [W] Tomljanovic-78 (3rd-set tirebreak),  R16 Alexandrova-10 (2-sets),  QF Rybakina-5 (3-sets),  SF fell to Sabalenka-1  (2-sets)

R4  

R2 R1 R1 QF  

R1 R2 QF R3

SF  

R2 F R1 SF  1st Major Final at Roland Garros

INJURED R3 R1 R1  

INJURED INJURED R1

 MISSED THE LAST QUARTER OF THE SEASON WITH INJURIES, STEPPED AWAY AFTER THE US OPEN

 First WTA Final in Prague-250  |  First Title in Seoul-250  | Qulified for WTA Elite Trophy Zhuhai (reached SF)

 2 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT SINGLES TITLES IN 10 FINALS

 

SF R3 QF R1  AO: First Major SF / Injury break after US Open

WTA TOUR 1 WTA SINGLES TITLE, 6 CAREER FINALS .. INCUDING 2 WTA-1000 FINALS SINGLES RECORD: 337-163

2023 QUALIFIED FOR WTA FINALS (WRIST INJURY)  |  2019 WTA ELITE TROPHY SEMIFINALIST

R2 R1 NOT HELD R4  

 US: Grand Slam Qualifying debut

 



NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL

  17 Top-10 wins | Including a triumph over World #1 Ashleigh Barty in the QF of the 2021 Australian Open … reached first career Grand Slam Semifinal.

 



AGE: 30

DETAIL

 MAR-2022 | After reaching first WTA-1000 Final at Indian Wells

 2024 SHOULDER INJURY. Ended her season after the US Open - Has battled to reclaim consistency ever since.

 

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 52 SF

2025 29 R2

2024 9 R2

2023 7 SF

2022 6 SF

2021 25 QF

2020 20 R3

2019

2018 60 R1

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013 633 Q1

RESULT

SF

R2

R1

QF

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

TITLES: 2 FINALS: 10 WTA FINALS: 2-TIME SEMIFINALIST  | 3 APPEARANCES: 2023-RR, 2022-SF, 2021-SF

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 0

2025 0 0

2024 0 1

2023 1 1

2022 0 4

2021 0 1

EVENT

MARIA SAKKARI -52- (GRE)

 R1 BYE  |  R2 Li-58  |  R3 Pegula-17  |  QF Gauff-23  |  SF fell to Swiatek-8  (eventual champion)

 R1 [WC] Sherif-114  |  R2 Keys-19  |  QF fell to Muguruza-16   (eventual Finalist)

 R1 Georges-35  |  R2 [Q] Martincova-157  |  R3 fell to Sabalenka-13  (eventual champion)

 

 R1 fell to Cirstea-38   (2-sets)

DETAIL

 

 Q1 fell to Rodionova-131   (2-sets)                                                                                                                                                                    17-years-old | Wild Card

 R1 Q.Zheng-24  |  R2 Alexandrova-18  |  QF Garcia-5  |  SF fell to Pegula-4  (eventual Finalist)                                                            AS WILD CARD LATE ENTRY

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

BACK INTO THE BUSINESS-END OF THE SPORT'S BIGGEST TOURNAMENTS - IT HAS BEEN A MONUMENTAL WEEK FOR 

THIS FORMER WORLD #3. IN ROUND-2, SHE EARNED A STRAIGHT-SETS TRIUMPH OVER TOP-10 TALENT JASMINE PAOLINI 

... THEN LAST NIGHT, CAME BACK FROM A SET DOWN TO UP-END WORLD #2 AND 3-TIME DOHA CHAMPION IGA 

SWIATEK ... AND TONIGHT, RETURNS TO DOHA'S SEMIFINALS FOR THE THIRD TIME IN FIVE YEARS, BATTLING FOR A SPOT 

IN HER 5TH WTA-1000 FINAL (HER FIRST SINCE REACHING THE INDIAN WELLS FINAL 2 YEARS AGO). FROM GREECE - 

FANS, GIVE IT UP FOR ... MARIA SAKKARI.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

52 3

SINGLES RESULTS: 15-8

DETAIL

 R1 [WC] Sonmez-85 (2-sets),  R2 Paolini-8 (2-sets),  R3 [Q] Gracheva-73 (2-sets),  QF Swiatek-2 (3-sets),  SF fell to Muchova-19 (3-sets)

 R1 BYE  |  R2 fell to Noskova-28   (6-3, 6(2)-7, 5-7)

 R1 Ruse-112 (4-6, 6-3, 4-0 ret)  |  R2 fell to Swiatek-2   (3-6, 2-6)

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN

 

 

 

ADELAIDE-500  R1 fell to Kasatkina-48  (2-sets)

AUSTRALIAN OPEN  R1 Jeanjean-103 (2-sets),  R2 fell to Andreeva-7 (2-sets)

DOHA-1000  R1 [WC] Sonmez-85 (2-sets),  R2 Paolini-8 (2-sets),  R3 [Q] Gracheva-73 (2-sets),  QF Swiatek-2 (3-sets),  SF fell to Muchova-19 (3-sets)

UNITED CUP-500  RR def Osaka-16 (2-sets),  RR def Raducanu-29 (3-sets),  QF fell to Gauff-1 (2-sets) - (1-1 in Doubles)

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

SINGLES RESULTS: 53-40

R1 R1 R2 R3  

R2  

R3 R1 R1 R1  

R2 R1 R3 R1  

R1 SF R2 SF  RG21, US21: Best Grand Slam Runs

R4 R2 R3 R2  

R3 R2 R3 R3  

R4 R3 NOT HELD R4  

 

 

                                                                                                       F: Indian Wells-1000

R1 R3 R1 R2  

R2 Q1 R2 R1  

R1  US15: Qualified in Major debut

WTA TOUR 2 SINGLES TITLES, 10 FINALS  |  1 WTA-1000 TITLE, 4 FINALS SINGLES RECORD: 498-336

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 7-4

GRAND SLAM 2-TIME GRAND SLAM SEMIFINALIST

R3 R1 R3 R3  

 W: Guadalajara-1000 (without losing a set)                F: Washington DC-500

                                                                                                        F: St Petersburg-500, Indian Wells-1000, Parma-250, Guadalajara-1000

                                                                                                        F:Ostrava-500



2020 0 0

2019 1 0

2018 0 1

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



2022

2021

LIFE

 Team Greece since 2021

UNITED CUP  2026 QF: (2-1 S, 1-1 D)  |   2025 RR: (0-2 S, 1-0 D)  |  2024 QF: (3-0 S, 0-2 D)  |  2023 SF: (3-1 S, 3-0 D)

 28 Top-10 wins  |  Most recent: Paolini-6 (2025 Madrid-1000 R3)

 Highest ranked player from Greece in tennis history, alongside Stefanos Tsitsipas (also has a career-high rank of World #3)

 First woman from Greece to reach a Grand Slam SF -- Greek Female Athlete of the Year in 2020 and 2021

 Dating Konstantinos Mitsotakis - Son of the prime minister of Greece, Kyriakos Mitsotakis

 PANDEMIC SEASON

 W: Rabat-250

                                                                                                        F: San Jose-250

OLYMPICS
 PARIS-2024: R3 (fell to Kostyuk-19 - 3-sets)

 TOKYO-2020: R3 (fell to Svitolina-6 - bronze medalist)

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP


	3-Sets (Singles)
	Karolina Muchova
	Maria Sakkari

